A.P.N. # 1420-18-110-008 ESCROW NO. 01050373 010500653 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

1 %

SYNCON HOMES 2221 MERIDIAN BLVD MINDEN NV 89423

## NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Must be filed within 15 days after completion NRS 108.228

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
	Individual or Cor	poration	\ \
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:			\ \
1. That the interest or estate state	ed in paragraph 3 below in the r	eal property hereinafter of	lescribed is owned by the
following: NAME	STREET AND NO.	CITY	STATE
SYNCON HOMES	2221 MERIDIAN on one owner of the interest stated, the		
A NEVADA CORPORATION	2221 MERIDIAN	The Control of the Co	EN NV,
2. That the full name and address			
and addresses of all the co-owners v			in common or otherwise, if
there is more than one owner, are so			oo oyynara isa In Ess
3. That the nature of the title of	said owner, or it more than one	, then of said owner and	co-owners is: iii ree.
(If other than fee, strik	e out "In Fee" and insert for example "	purchase under contract of pur	chase" or "lessee.")
4. That on the day	of august 200	21 a work of imp	rovement on the real property
hereinafter described was completed			WATGOT HOWEG
5. That the name of the original	contractor, if any, for such wor	k of improvement was	SYNCON HOMES
(If no contracto	r for work of improvement as a whole,	insert "No Contractor.")	·
That the real property herein refe			·
County of DOUGLAS	, State of Nevada	and is described as follow	ws:
		\ \ \	
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto a	nd by reference made a part h	ereof for complete legal	description.
Commonly known as: 817 AMZ	ADOR CT, CARSON CIT	ry. NV 89705	
Read this note before signing.		SYNCON HOMES	
If more than one owner, only one need sign,	personally	1000	Ma L. Dall Da
or by an agent. The owner or agent who signs the notice itsealso sign the verification below.		BY UNULLI W	Mutchell Pres
also sign the verification below.		ANDREW W. N	ITCHELL
<i> </i>			
	VERIFICATION	ON	
The undersigned being duly sworn, say	s: That he/she/they read the forego	ing notice and knows the co	ntents thereof and the same
is true of his/her/their own knowledge.		1	1 10 2 00 0
STATE OF NO MACA )		By Korden	D Milchell fre
STATE OF TAXABLE	ss.	ANDREW W. N	ITCHELL
COUNTY OF CAISON City			
	9 1501		
This instrument was acknowledged before ANDREW W. MITCHELL	ore me on <u> \$-17-01</u>	—	M. DOYAL
by, ANDREW W. MITCHELL			OTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA
			. Recorded in DOUGLAS CO. S ly Appt. Exp. Feb. 8, 2004 9
C0110		Asceceses and assessment of the second secon	×6000000000000000000000000000000000000
Signatura			04400
Notary Public   )			21106

BK 0 8 0 1 PG 5 5 4 0

Order No.: 010500553, 01050373

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 22, Block D, as set forth on Final Map No. 1011-2B entitled VALLEY VISTA ESTATES 2, PHASE 2B, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 15, 2000, Book 1200, Page 3005, Document No. 505139, Official Records, and by Certificate of Amendment filed for record on May 21, 2001 in Book 501, Page 5657, as Document No. 514509, Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No. 1420-18-110-008

REQUESTED BY

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2001 AUG 21 AM 10: 50

521106

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

BKO801PG5541 \$8.00 PAID PAID PAID PEPUTY

**SCHEDULE A CLTA PRELIMINARY REPORT** (12/92)